



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 9503/2019  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. .... Petitioners  
Through Mr. U. Srivastava with Ms. Neelima  
Rathore & Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Advocates.  
versus  
B.N DWIVEDI AND ORS. .... Respondents  
Through None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

% **02.09.2019**

**CM APPL 39103/2019 (exemption)**

Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 9503/2019 & CM APPL. 39102/2019 (direction)**

Counsel for the petitioners points out that the learned Central Administrative Tribunal has allowed O.A. no.1085/2015 filed by the respondents herein keeping in mind the earlier order passed by the learned Tribunal in O.A. no.1195/2014. Learned counsel submits that as reflected in para 2 of the impugned order dated 24.04.2019, this order is subject matter of W.P. (C) 3367/2016 in which notice has been issued and stay of the order has been granted. It is further pointed out that the matter is listed on 31.10.2019.

Notice to show cause as to why this petition be not admitted.

List on 31.10.2019 alongwith W.P. (C) 3367/2016.

**G.S.SISTANI, J**

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**SEPTEMBER 02, 2019/ck /**