



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9503/2019**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. U. Srivastava, Advocate

versus

B.N DWIVEDI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

02.06.2022

%

CM APPL. 27312/2022 (for clarification in the order dated 02.09.2019)

1. Issue notice to the respondents, in addition through counsel, Mr. A.K. Trivedi, whose presence is noted in the order dated 28.01.2020, returnable on 05.08.2022.
2. *Dasti* in addition.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JUNE 2, 2022/nd