



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9503/2019**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. V. Srivastava, Advocate**
versus

B.N DWIVEDI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. A.K. Trivedi and Mr. Naveen
Kumar, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

21.09.2022

%

CM APPL. 27312/2022 (clarification)

1. Let a copy of the application be furnished to learned counsel appearing for the respondents within two days.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to file reply. Let the same be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 01.11.2022, the date already fixed.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 21, 2022

'rs'